 - 1 -
Rev.05e  July 11, 2017  NJR4265R
K-Band
Doppler Sensor Module
RF Frequency: 24.05 to 24.25 GHz
Model No. NJR4265R series
Frequency Line-up:   F1: 24.05 to 24.25 GHz / EU
     F2: 24.15 to 24.25 GHz / EU

Rev.05e  July 11, 2017  NJR4265R
Products Line-up:
 Model Numbering System
 Model Number List
*Note: The Model of FCC certification (Model No. NJR4265RF3C1) must refer to Appendix of “FCC
Statement of NJR4265RF3”.
 Evaluation Kit
The evaluation kit is available for NJR4265R series. The contents of the evaluation kit are as
follows.
 Evaluation Kit P/N.: NJR4265J1K
 Contents
1. Sensor Module
2. Evaluation Board (Functions are UART-to-USB convertor and analog threshold setting)
3. GUI Software
4. USB Cable
                                NJR4265R series
 - 4 -
Rev.05e  July 11, 2017  NJR4265R
1. Absolute Maximum Rating
ITEM MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS REMARKS
Supply Voltage 0 ― 6.5 V
Operating Temperature -40 ― +85 °C
Storage Temperature -40 ― +85 °C
                                NJR4265R series
 - 5 -
Rev.05e  July 11, 2017  NJR4265R
2. Electrical Characteristics
Common measure condition Ta= +25 °C
ITEM MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS REMARKS
Power Supply
Operating Voltage 3.0 3.3/5.0 5.25 V
  Operating Current
    Sensing mode ― 60 ― mA
    Sleep mode ― 4 ― mA
Sensor RF
  Conformity Standard  EU Certification: Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU
 FCC Certification: Part 15.245
 MIC Technical Conformity (Japan): ARIB STD-T73
Operating Frequency
    F1 type 24.05 ― 24.25 GHz EU Certification